

Dr. Neha Bhardwaj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1834 of 2026

24.02.2026 Present: Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.1834 of 2026 & CMP No.2424 of 2026

Reply not filed. As prayed for, 10 days' time is granted to do the needful. List on **11.03.2026**. Interim to continue.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 24, 2026
(Rishi)